2005. 2. 22 1/2
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KIA431340F~KIA431525F
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Revision No : 0
COMPLEX SHUNT REGULATOR
FEATURES

3
4
8
7
6
5
Cathode
NC
Reference
NC
VOUT
NC
GND
Photo Coupler Input
ITEM OUTPUT VOLTAGE (Typ.) PACKAGE
* KIA431340F 3.40
FLP-8
* KIA431505F 5.05
* KIA431515F 5.15
KIA431520F 5.20
* KIA431525F 5.25
LINE-UP
* Under Development.
PIN CONNECTION (TOP VIEW)
2005. 2. 22 2/2